R LAY e
| | S S . ‘:v:-;: ‘
and lllustrated Parts
: Catalog



Sprint 4°

Operator Information
and lllustrated Parts
Catalog

ATARI INC

1265 BORREGAS AVENUE

PO. BOX 9027

SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086
408/745-2000 = TELEX 35-7488

A\

ATARI

A Warner Communications Company @



Table of Contents

Operator OptiomnS t i vttt ittt tteerenesseeenneonesannaeanens 2
=T S 3
Self-TeSt PrOCEAUL « vttt eeeereereuneeeeseneeoenanennnnennens 4
0= o 4

Figure

Figure

Figure

Figure

Figure

Figure

Figure

Figure

Figure

Figure

Figure

Figure

Figure

Figure

Figure

10

11

12

13

14

15

Illustrated Parts Catalog

Final Location Drawing
Drawing and Parts List............ et eeeeieaaaaes 6

Fabricated Top Final Assembly
Drawing and Parts LiSt.......cuuieineineeeennnn.. 8

Control Panel Assembly
Drawing and Parts List........ccccivuvunnnnnnnnn.. 10

Steering Wheel Assembly
Drawing and Parts List.......c.veivenneneennnnnns. 12

Steering Board Assembly
Drawing, Parts List and SchematicC......oeeeeenn... 14

H-Shift Assembly
Drawing and Parts List...e.eeeeeeee s eneennnennnn 18

Cabinet Assembly
Drawing and Parts LisSt..eeeceeeeeeneeeeeenrnennan 20

Monitor, Power Supply, and
RF Shield Board Assembly

Drawing and Parts List....cueeeeeeieennrnnnnnnnnn 24
Power Supply Assembly

Drawing, Parts List and Schematic................ 26
Foot Pedal Assembly

Drawing and Parts List......eveeeveeneeencncanna. 30
Coin Door Assembly

Drawing and Parts List......eeeeeeceneennencannn. 32
RF Shield PCB Assembly

Drawing and Parts List.....c.ceeenrieennnncanaans 34
PCB Assembly

Drawing and Parts LisSt...vceeeeeceeeeeracenanoens 36
PCB Schematic Diagram

6 SheetS. ittt ittt eeeneeceaaansoananaas 43
HAIMeSS SChEMAtiC. «ueveennreernnneeeennns Ceeeaeans 55



OPERATOR OPTIONS

Options of the Sprint 4™ game offer maximum player
appeal for each game location. These options are listed
in Table 1. They are preset for a certain game structure
during production. To determine how the switches have been
set for your game, compare the TV monitor viewing screen
during the attract mcde with the information in Table 1.

In order to change the toggle positions of the switch
assembly and set the desired options, the printed circuit
board (PCB) must be removed according to the following pro-

cedure:

1. Unplug the game. Unlock and open the side access panel.

2. Locate the RF box immediately inside the cabinet, next
to one of the coin mechanisms. (It is an aluminum box
with small holes.) On one end of the box is a printed
circuit board with an edge connector caming fram the
edge of the board. This printed circuit board is the
RF shield assembly.

3. Remove the five pan-head Phillips screws from each of
the long sides (total of ten screws) of the RF shield
assembly.

IMPORTANT: To prevent damage to the capacitors on the
rear side of this PCB, move the board about 1/4" towards
the edge connector (same direction as two arrows on small
white label). Then pull the RF board ocut towards your-
self. Never yank the RF board straight out of the metal
box.

4. Carefully remove the PCB from the RF shield assembly.

5. Set the switches for the desired options, as shown in
Table 1.

6. Reinstall the PCB following Steps 1 through 4 in reverse
order. Do not force or bend the printed circuit board.
Before reinstalling, always inspect the printed circuit
board for damage. Close and lock the side access panel.

7. Plug in the game and verify option functions by playing it.



‘ssoxboxd ut sweb syz Jo buturtePwex swT3 2yl ATuo sey 93ef butisjus xshkeld ¥

UeULTD9
ystueds
youax g
ystrbug

NO
NO
J40
440

NO
Jd40
NO
Jd40

obenbueT

I2AeTd I9d UTOD SUQ
J9AeTd I9d SUTOD OM],

440

150D suwes

peIITULIDg JON AIIUg 93e]
pa13Tuxed AIjud S3e]

J40

yAI3Uug o3%e7

Spucoss 0S1

Spuooes 06T
SpUuoOss 07T
SPUoOS3s 06
SpUOOaS (9

440

NO
440

J40

440

J40

440

J40

JJ0
440

NO
440

440

JJ0
440
J440

y3zbuo1 swen

s3Tnsay

uot3ado

suot3do xoaexadQ

T ®19®=4




"t (3Tq JUROTITUDTS

1SeoT 9Y3l 03 3IsSow oyl woiJ burijunod)
3Tq ped Syl ST 9sSTOou Useid a3yl O3
putpuodseiioo Joqumu sy, °sousnbos
O3 UT 9STOoU yseld ay3 JO IJIsqunu a3yl
930U pue SaUDDIIDS BY} JUNOD "I
ped v so3edTpul punos yseao e pue
3Tq poob ' S93EDTPUT punoOs Uo9aIds ¥

NVIDINHOHML OL JION

*U99I0S dY} UO
sxeadde ,ebeqieb, pextg -osuodsox

otpne ue Aq pOTITIUSPT ST Wed Ped ¥

("Wod peq su3l Jo
JsquMu 9y} ST T ‘orduexd sTy3 ul)
T oA MO WA

:spaom ay3 sAerdsTp Usa10S

*Z 9In}otd 998
*uo2I0s Hhutmeta syl uo Ieadde usd

MO WOA MO W :spIom 9yl
\m.WL ko) .Nﬂw* L-s :
Tebda v BB BR RO 2
ST ases

AR Vi e,
.Wﬁ;:; SEpsesassans
sASARAANARRARNR SR R nR L EL:
U T

*1 2IN30Td 998 “SpPUO
—09S MOJ B JIOJ U99I0S HUTMOTA JOJTUCW
AL 2ITIUD JY3 $SO0Ioe ancll (g ybnoayl

‘uot3Tsod

LU0, U3 03 (I00p UTod
2n0ge AT3091Tp PoI9juad)
UO3TMS OPTTS 3S91-J[9S 195

3yl ‘Wod peq e jo orduexo ue 104 0 pue 7 ybroayy y) sotasumueydiy *100p uTOD uado pue MooTun 1
sTTed 3s9J JT s3iTnsay sossed 31s9] 3T siInsay UuoT3ONIISUT 189
21Inped0id 3S9OL-JT9S Z o19el

‘paxTnbox sT jusudtnbs TRUOTITPPR OUu !siaoyeads a9yl pue IOFTUCH AL SY3 SIS0 aanpoooad ayg,
1S3TNOITO DUAS pue bBuTieIsueb-Iojoedeyd syl ‘I0o3Tucwt AL SY3 3HO09YD 03 noA sytwrad aanpaooad 3s931-JT9S SUL

‘potidu® ST XOq UTOD 9yl auTl yoee 3S93-J19S a3 unx nok jeyl isobbns oM

*STOIJUOCD S} pue

AINAIO0dd LSHL-ATHS




*ssourey uado ue I0 YOITMS
U9MOIq B S91LOTPUT PUNOS YOoo99IdS ON
*sSsauIey palIoys B I0 UYOFTMS Monjs e

‘possoadop sT Tepad seb e
SUWTY UOES SINOD0 PUunos Uooaads Y

‘paddtay st aatm aojdsooe ue
AUTY UOLD SINOD0 PUnNoS UoodadIos Y

~sTepad
seb ano3y T1e uo doig

*saxtm I03dsooe UTOO
3397 pue 3ybtx drag

S9IROTPUT PUNOS YODaIdsS JURISUOD ¥ ‘possoaxd ssuotjels aahetd anoy TTe
ST uo33nq JOJTdS A0 JJVIS ®© e uonq JOITIS yoes
9 SWTY YOBd SINDD0 Punos yoaalods Y pue RIVIS Uoes ssaiad €
*anoqe
Z 9IMDTJ 995 U0 OS pue ’xeab
puooes I0J g ' ‘Iesb 3SIATI UT ST
I933TYs oyd IT poherdsTp ST T B
‘snyg, -uotatsod 313Tys aesb o
‘uoTaTsod 3ITUS 03 spuodsaxxoo uoTjels aahetd ‘uoT3els
Jeob oy 03 puodsaIacd JOU SS0p Yyoreo JO JUOIAJ UT USDIDS HUutMeTA Jake1d yoes e saeob
U99I0S HUTMSTA SUI UO Jaqumu ayj, ay1 uo (y ybnoayz 1) Ioqumu Sy, Inoj TTe ybnoxyl 1ITys Z
sT{Ted 3s95 JT sS3Tusay sassed 3S9] JT sj[nsay UOoT3ONIFSUT 3890,

2INPo20Id 3IS9L-IT3S

¢ 9T9®d




L

Final Locaticon Drawing

2009708-01 A

ceTa N

peTaL. 1 cevan 6

~
m..

e
o2




N\

ATARI"

Figure 1 Final Location Drawing

Parts List

Item Part Number Qty. Description
1 A009693-01 1 Fabricated Top Final Assy See Figure 2
2 009555-01 2 Canopy Frame
3 009698-01 2 Canopy, Side W/Graphics
4 009556-01 1 Canopy Top
5 75-99090006 22 Well Nut, Blind Hole Fastener
6 82-8016B 22 Screw Button Hd 10-32 x 1.00 Lg.
7 75-07021 22 Washer, Flat, Nylon, Black #10
8 72-5524 4 Hex Hd., %-20 x 1.50 Lg.
9 75-045 8 Washer Split-Lock %"
10 75-935 8 Nut Wing %-20
11 75-035S 4 Washer, Flat, Wide Pattern
12 AQ09571-01 1 Assy Cabinet See Figure 7

0 A Warner Communications Company




DETAL, A

?
—_—

&

i
—\—\J
(B
e

=y
LA

Fabricated Top Final Assembly

A009693-01 A =

Figure 2



Figure 2 Fabricated Top Final Assembly
'I‘ Parts List

- ATARI’

Item Part Number Qty. Description

1 0C9553-01 1 Fabricated Top _

2 A009691-01 4 Assembly Control Panel See Figure 3

3 009695-01 1 Plex Screen With Graphics

4 009699-01 1 Bezel, With Graphics

5 009558-01 4 Bracket For Canopy Frame

6 75-5532NX 4 Carriage Bolt, RD. HD., %-20 x 2.00"Lg.
7 75-915 12 Nut, Hex, %-20

8 75-015s L Washer, Flat, %

9 75-5520N 8 Carriage Bolt, RD. HD., %-20 x 1x%" Lg.
10 75-045 12 Washer Splitlock, %

11 82-8016B 28 Screw, But. HD., #10-32 x 1.00" Lg.
12 75-99090006 28 Well Nut, Blind Hole Fastener

13 75-07021 28 | Wwasher, Flat, Nylon, Black #10

14 | 75-019s 4 | Washer, Flat 5/16"

Q A ‘Warner Communications Combany



G REQD
13) 6 REQID

(NO.j B fw B

(e | 2 N.o) BN
(NC) ey e
(MO Y

(NO B/ w—

DeTAL A DETAIL 1B

Control Panel Assembly
0l A.

AQ09691-

Figure 3

- 10



Figure 3  Control Panel Assenbly
)I\ Parts List
ATARI
Item Part Number Qty. Description
1 A000598 -07 1 Steering Wheel Assy See Figure U
2 009805-01 1 Control Panel, With Graphics
3 009690-01 1 Control Panel, Wood Spacer
4 2000608-03 1 H-Shift Assy See Figure 6
5 62-002 1 Led Switch
6 001856-01 2 Aluminum Bushing, Switch
7 000567-01 1 Bow Washer
8 85-22F112 10 Screw, Mach., Phil., #10-24 x 3/4 Lg Type F
9 A030002-01 1 Harness, Control Panel
10 005255-01 1 Shift Bezel
11 75-010S 4 #10 Flat Washer
12 62-009 1 Switch, Licon, (Black Cap)
13 75-040 10 | Washer, Splitlock, #10

GA Warner Communications Company

11




' \

® =IO
SN ///,O /4

Figure 4 Steering Wheel Assembly

A000598 ~07 P .

12



Figure 4

Steering Wheel Assembly

J|k Parts List
ATARI
I[tem Part Number Qty. DESCRIPTION
1 A000598 -07 Ref Steering Wheel Assembly
2 000599-02 1 Cover, Atari Logo
3 000605 -01 1 Housing
4 000606 ~02 1 Shaft
3 85-22F208 2 | SCR SHT Metal #2-56x% Lg. ''F''Type
6 72-7512 3 Mach Scr, %-20 x 3/4 Lg, Fillister Hd Slotted
7 A009714-01 1 Printed Circuit Assembly See Figure &
8 75~07002 2 ‘Washer, Fender, %
9 76-092020 1 Bearing, Thompson (20L20-FK)
10 76-091010 1 Bearing, Thompson (10L1lO-FK)
11 78-40104 1 Steering Wheel, 10"
12 75-990505 S 1 Nut, %-20, Nylon Lock, Shallow Pattern
13 72-9580 1 Mach Scr, %-20 x 5 Lg, Truss Hd, Slotted
14 000616 1 Hub Light
15 75-055 1 wWasher, %" Int. Tooth, Starlock
16 75-0472 2 Washer, Split Lock #2

GA Warner Communications Compény

13




14

R1Z
330

330
'S

2

330
330
n
14

343

R\

QN
36432

TRACES ARE OF) 0OPPOS\TE D\Ow

Figure 5 Steering Board Assembly
A009714-01 A

21K

RI5

21K
Ri4



Figure 5 Steering Board Assembly

)l\ Parts List
ATARI
Item Part Number Qty. Description
1 009715-01 1 P. C. Board
2 10-5102 1 Resistor, Carbon Comp., 1/4W, 5%, IK Ohm R5
3 10-5222 1 " " " " " 2.2K " R3
4 10-5223 2 " " " " " 22K " RlL2
5 10-5272 2 " " " " " 2,7K " RIl4,15
6 10-5331 4 " " " " " 330 " RI0-13
7 10-5471 5 " " " " " 470 " R4,6-9
8 27-250104 1 Capacitor, Cer. Disc, .luf, 25V Cc2
9 29-046 1 Capacitor, Tant., 10pf, 20V Cl
10 34-2N3643 2 Transistor, 2N3643 Ql,2
11 37-4013B-1 1 I. C., MCIl4013
12 52-003 1 Jumper, .60 Centers
13 79-58005 1 Connector, 10-Position
14 38-OPB2208 1 Optical Interrupter

@ A Warner Communications Compahy

15




71

/\n.n o &
(+5SV)
+{Q1 2 R7 RS9 RS R
TANT o 470 470 3 470 470
104f,20V Auf )

0
7 \
i
7 \

Qaz

R12 RIS RI3 R4 ZN
330 2.7k 3643 330 M 27K 3643

@»o%o@’ 4 b )\
STEER A @ =
STEER w_\hl_ﬂ{

~
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
i
|
[
\
|
|
L
Steering Board Schematic Diagram A

Rt

Figure 5

14 7 22K

Vee GND

ns 5fp af 3o ap2—
m.x : MC1a013 MC14013 .
2
- § -
3> a2 s alz A T._moz:u STEER

s R 22k

R

.ﬂnmq_ ! _r * “u_not:u SHIFT
R4

mmmozo?
470

R3
THIRD ]S
22K

17



OMIT THIS SWITCH (ITEMG) OMIT THIS SWITCH ITEM &)
ON -O7 ONLY o~

-0O3 ONLY

@ 8mes Q?O.OZC&

8 PLeS

Ovrnw<
A-wwozri
LS

° o PLLS

SWITCH (ITEM () REMOVED 6 ©PLes
TO SHOW RIVET (1Tema)

6 deees (o1 oNLY)

P@ 3res(295 onwy)

H-Shift Assembly

A000608-03 Q

Figure 6

A APPLY LIGHT SMEAR OF SILICONE GREASE N@ 4) uwees
(1TEM12) ON AREAS INDICATED.

18



Figure 6 H-Shift Assembly

JI\ Parts List

ATARI’
Item Part Number Qty. Description
1 000609~} 2 Shift Housing
2 A000610 1 Handle Assy
3 000611 1 Shift Detent
4 73-7C0307SH 4 Shift Rivets
5 78-3002003 1 Spring, Assoc. Spring Co. (Co360-032-1000M)
6 65-021A 3 Switch, Cherry (E18-00M)
7 75-046 6 Washers, #6 Split Lock
8 75-044 6 Washers, #4 Split Lock
9 85-22F412 6 SCR Mach., 4-40 x 3/4 Lg. Pan HD., Self Threading Type "F"
10 85-22F608 6 SCr Mach., 6-32 x %Lg. Pan HD., Self Threading Type "F"
11 76-11375S 1 Ball Steel, 3/8 Dia. Eearing Grade
12 78-16002 A/R | Silicone Compound, Dow Corning #5
13 78-33001 1 Clamp, Hose

NOTE: Item #13, 78-33001, Hose Clamp is to be used
only with old shift housing P/N 000602 Rev. "D’

QA Warner Communications Company

19




WIRING CETAL FOR ITZMS

® rer (© rer.

w/eN

(@) res

BK woo
\ o —ex Q)

INTERLOCK,

BN
: _ 0
\ —W \__ e \ —\é\i ((:‘Lc?)l

THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBEZS -
ARE NOT SHOWN:34,735,36,37, 41

@s) reF

W /@(
aY/an

ALBO -

ADIO/ TEST

Figure 7

Cabinet Assembly
A009571-01 B



: Figure 7 Cabinet Assembly
Parts List
ATARI’
Item Part Number Qty. Description
1 A009561-01 1 Assy, Frame Weldment
2 A009694-01 1 Assy, Monitor, Power Supply See Figure 8
3 AQ08689-01 1 Assy, Panel, Side W/Fan Grill
4 AQ09572-01 1 Assy, Panel, Side
5 009549-01 2 Coin Box
6 A009548-01 2 Assy, Coin Box Lid .
7 A009569-01 4 Assy, Foot Pedal See Figure 10
8 009646-01 1 Adjustable Top Support
9 AQ06794-01 2 aAssy, Coin Door  See Figure 11
10 008855-01 4 Lock Cam
11 48-004 4 Speaker 5" (Arkay)
12 71-2114 4 Lock Mech Panel Cartridge
13 61-062A 1 on/Off Toggle Switch DPST (Carling #2gK54-73)
14 68-002 2 Interlock Switch (AC Powered)
15 A005133-01 1 Fan Assembly
16 AQ30169-01 1 Assy, Brkt, Audio Control/Test Switch
17 A009262-06 1 Assy, RF Shield Box
18 A030051-01 1 Assy, RF Shield, PCB See Figure 12
19 AQ08716-01 1 Assy, P.C.B. See Figure 13
20 78-2712 1 Grommet (Heyco #SB-1375-16)
21 72-5112 6 Screw, Hex H.D., #10-24 x 3/4" Lg.
22 75-5508B 8 Bolt, Carriage, %-20 x .50" Lg.
23 72-5524 8 Screw, Hex Hd. %-20 x 1%" Lg.
24 72-5116 4 Screw, Hex Hd., #10-24 x 1.00" Lg.
25 72-6608 10 Screw, #6 x %" Lg. Sheetmetal
26 72-6810 1 Screw, #8 x 5/8 Lg. Sheetmetal
27 75-048 8 Washer, Split-Lock Cres #8
28 75-040 10 - Washer, Split-Lock Cres #10
29 75-0305 4 Washer, Flat, Plain, Wide Pattern #10
30 75-015s8 8 Washer, Flat, Plain %"
31 75~045 8 Washer, Split Lock %"
32 75-918 8 Nut Hex 8-32
33 75-990505S 8 Nut, Lock, Shallow Pattern, Nylon %-20
34 ST-104 1 Self-Test & Option-Setting Label
36 A009706-XX 1 Shipping Container (Cabinet)
38 009696-01 4 Block, Spacer-Speaker
39 007103~-01 1 On-Off Switch Cover
40 75-6808 2 Screw, SM., Self Tapping, #8 x .50 Lg

@ A Warner Communications Company

21




Figure 7 Cabinet Assembly

'lp Parts List
®

ATARI

Item Part Number Qty. DESCRIPTION

Harness Schematic See Figure 15

41 030000-01 1

42 AQ30001-01 1 Main Harness

43 A030004-01 1 Power Switch Harness

45 A030169-02 1 Assy, Brkt, Audio Control
46 75-046 8 Washer, Split-Lock, #6

47 75-016S 8 Washer, Flat, #6

48 75-9165 8 Nut, Hex, #6-32

49 75~-010S 6 Washer, Flat, #10

0 A Warner Communications Company

22




(3 4 REQD
(4) 4 €=3C

EEERQ
@)
O
O
222
2]

4 QEID{

Figure 8 Monitor, Power Supply
A009694-01' B

24



Figure 8 Monitor, Power Supply
JIK Parts List
’ ®
ATARI

Item Part Number Qty. Description

1 92-031 1 Assy, Monitor 25" Color Electrohome
2 72-6808 1 Screw, S.M. #6 x 3"

3 009568-01 1 R.F. Box MTG. Board

4 AQ07197-01 1 Power Supply Assembly See Figure 9
5 AD008839-01 1 Po.wer Cord Assembly

6 78-07002 1 Adhesive Back Mount

7 78-24001 1 Tie Wrap

8 006319-02 1 Copyright Decal (1977)

9 72-11245 4 Screw Mach., Pan Hd., #10-24 x1,50" Lg.
10 75-010S 4 Washer, Flat #10

11 75-040 4 Washer, Split-Lock #10

12 75-9118 4 Nut, Hex #10-24

13 75-048 S Washer, Split-l.ock Cres #8

14 75-918S 4 Nut, Hex 10-32

15 46-2024002 2 Fuse 4 Amp (Slow)

m AWamer Communications Company

25




qz
//-‘EQ? EB REQD
g D

Figure 9 Power Supply Assembly
AQ07197-01 G-

26



Figure 9 Power Supply Assenbly
'l‘ Parts List

ATARI"

Item Part Number Qty. Description
1 A009266-01 1 Power Supply Base Weldment Assembly
2 AQ006886-01 1 Transformer Termination Assembly "Type B"
3 29-053 1 Cap., Sprague Electrolvtic 26,000pf @ 15V
4 78-70501SC 1 BrXt., Cap. Mtg. Sprague #4586-48
5 A006555-01 1 P.C. Board Rectifier
6
7 79-4411004 5 Fuse Holder, Panel Mounting
8 41-2003 1 Filter, Power Line, 5 AMP
9 AQ006958-C1 A/R Volt Sel Block 95V
10 A006958-02 " Volt Sel Block 110V
11 AQ06958-03 " Volt Sel Block 205V
12 A006958-04 " Volt Sel Block 220V
13 78-2708 1 Grommet,Plastic
14 72-1810S 9 Screw Pan HdA., #8-32x 5/8"Lg.
15
le 75-048 9 Washer, Split-Lock #8
17 75-918S 9 Nut Hex #8
18 75-018S 4 Washer Flat #8
19 AQ007192-01 1 Power Switch Termination
20 A007444-01 1 Power In Harness
21 46~-203801 1 Fuse, 8 AMP, 125V, 3 AG Fast Acting
22 46-201251 2 Fuse, 2% AMP, 125V, Slow Acting

@ A Warner Communications Company



nov
VOLTAGE OR
SELECTION [
BLOCK. |
SHOWN |

[E—

HsSv
ouT

HS v
ouT

AC
INPUT

PcB >00mew (e]]

TRANSFORMER e
_we-TmT R13 .9
........ Wt aneoous _
N , NNO< _ |OR o | 4a“ m:w< =3[=14 B
} |
<\mﬂ_ 205V $liic 25 <>n__ " _Q* Q| RieN |2
Ty “ T 6v NS S 4 nﬁﬁ _ﬂcUm 3
L . . _ US -~ z 3
i [ W
LE | “ o8 e~ ——e=
NEINY ) | | R _ : i @Y ©
4]BN/Y BN | 115\ 9llIch.5 vac _ljor . OR
BN/ . _ﬂ _m cT F_D\< Fuse 7
lm,m_ﬂrL mz\< EENADI H o
[T | _ 2|8
__ _ L_ mpc _ RI?
jl BK “ __ | .nmu
3V
2loNY ¢ “ 6 i BU I
, AC o
3w . — By aule
—| | [
oz _
m = _
I {BK g b
| |BK o o
2|eN
3w —samp]_ BKA TP — T
LINE —<
TN NTER ok
oA | Ree WETY v ow P W
Gwm aw e BRIZL L w_nmff__ BK
3 —_
w BFTMw r7 \b clolrP—  ONJORF SwiTcH
PYVEn o BRMW 4] y BK ﬂ_ILMVIm_A
! w/Bk | 2 y W W
BK t . BK. l-o- — ) N
y GN | & ERT

UO(,\_N-N
PCB

Power Supply Schematic C

Figure 9

28



1) —1
")

/

VIEW AT _ARROWS 5

Figure 10 Foot Pedal Assembly

AQ09569-01L B

30.



Figure 10 Foot Pedal Assembly

)I‘ Parts List
- ATARI'
Item Part Number Qty. Description
1 009565-01 1 Mounting Plate
2 72-6610 1 |Screw S.M. Pan Hd. Phil %6x5/8 Lg
3 A008857-01 1 Assy Foot Pedal
4 65-071C 1 Switch, Micro
5 002191-01 1 Brkt, Foot Pedal Switch
6 009564~01 1 Mounting Board
7 000592-01 1 Spring
8 75-035C 1 Washer, Steel % (Wide Pattern)
9 003540-01 1 Washer, Rubber % ID x 1%" oD x 1/8" Thk
10 72-1508C 1 Screw, Mach Pan Hd Phil %¥-20 x % Lg.
11 75-915C 2 Nut Hex, %"-20
12 75-035C 2 Washer Flat %"
13 75-045 2 Washer Split-Lock %"
14 72-1412S 2 Screw, Mach., #4-40 x 3/4" Lg.
15 AQ30003-01 1 Assy Foot Pedal Harness
16 75-918S 2 Nut, Hex, #8-32
17 75-048 2 Washer, Split-Lock, #8
18 75-914S 2 Nut, Hex, #4-40
19 75-044 2 Washer, Split-Lock, #4

Q A Warner Communications Company

31




Figure 11 Coin Door Assembly

JI‘ Parts List
ATARI

Item Part Number Qty. Description

1 AD07637-01 1 ront Bezel Assy. - Used only on -0l Coin Door Assy.
A007637-02 Ref.]l Front Bezel Assy. - Used only on -02 Coin Door Assy.
AOOZGB']-O} }Ref. Front Bezel Assy. - Used only on -03 Coin Door Assy.
A007637-04 §E£ Front Bezel Assy. - Used only on -04 Coin Door Assy.
AQ07637-05 Rei.| Front Bezel Assy. - Used only on -05 Coin Door Assy.
A007637-06 Ref.| Front Pezel Assy. - Used only on -06 Coin Door Assy.
A007637-07 Ref.| Front Bezel Assy. - Used only on -07 Coin Door Assy.

2 75-9165 4 Nut 6--32

3 E007639-01 1 Coin Lock-Qut Assembly

4 A007640-01 2 Coin Switch Assembly

5 AQ02465-01 1 Coin Counter Assembly

6 004320-01 1 Coin Door Weldment

7 004341-01 2 Secondary Coin Chute

8 004344-01 1 Key Loop

2 004340-01 2 Spring-Return

10 004337-01 2 Bracket, Wire Form

11 004338-01 1 Lock~Out, Wire Form, R.H.

12 004336-01 1 Lock-Out, Wire Form, L.H.

13 004326-01 2 Button, Scavenger

14 75-046 4 Lock Washer, #6

15 006904-01 2 Spacer

16 007359-01 1 Lamp Socket

17 70-11-47 1 Lamp

18 73-3008 2 Retaining "C" Rinyg, Truarc #5103-25

19 75-9914001 [3) Self-Threading Nut, Tinnerman #SR188006

20 75-026S 4 Washer #6

21 75-00516 13 Kepnut, Style 842, sStl., 6-32

22 008629~01 2 Spring

23 71-2118 1 Lock Assembly, Hudson Lock

24 71-1225CU 2 Coin Mechanism for American Quarter only
71-12SFB Ref.| Coin Mechanism for Belgian 5 Francs Only
71-121MG Ref.| Coin Mechanism for German Mark only
71-121KS Ref.| coin Mechanism for Swedish Krona Only
71-12100YJ Ref.| cCoin Mechanism for Japanese 100 Yen Only
71~-1210PE Ref.| Coin Mechanism for English 10 Pence Only
71-1220CA Ref.| coin Mechanism for Australian 20-Cent Piece only

25 007753-01 1 Plate, Anti-Probe

26 A007638-01 1 Switch Assembly - Slam

27 A006921-01 1 Harness Assembly

Nt

m A Warner Communicatons Company

33



(BMALL .1 CAPS)

I PLCS

(SMALL INDUCTORS)

L
r—- "= —— - - = 1
| !
| -. caution 4 |
I To avold damaging capacitors |
I on back of this PCB, move %" |
| toward arrows. Then pull to- |
! ward you. |
“ Assy. No. “

e) Game 1D - O O
. _ .
CDEFHIKLMNPRSYT UVWXYTL

o A ATDDN
o s@@@. | ;
\ N R
ROW 1 "M h " o i
> ;r.l... .
T ARRER 77 ARO NN
e T ...
oo /000008 00, ..
@) 2845678910\ 121B1UISK T8 1920222 O O _
71 PLCS /l@ 4 PLCS

(SMALL .01 CAPS)

Figure 12 RF Shield PCB Assembly
A030051-01 A

34



Figure 12 RF Shield PCB Assembly
,I‘ Parts List

ATARI

Item Part Number Qty. Description
1 006549-01 1 P.C. Board
2 009468-01 1 Decal, R.F. Shield Label
3 79-517222 1 Connector, 44-Pin P.C. Mount
4 27-250104 13 Cap., Cer. Disc, .lpf, 25V
5 27-A250104 5 Cap., Cer. Disc, .luf, 25V Small (Bottom Row)
6 27-250103 4 Cap., Cer. Disc, .0lpf, 25V
7 27-A250103 4 ' Cap., Cer. Disc, .0luf, 25V Small (Bottom Row)
8 41-3003 11 Inductor, 100ph, Large
9 41-3004 1 Inductor, 100ph, Small (Bottom Row)
10 52-003 5 Jumper, .60 Centers
1 52-004 5 Jumper, .30 Centers (Bottom Row)

m A Warner Communications Company



36

k]

\to0co "’

< s
h <
Ga 90 Ll
e o~ 4
3 3 [
= > g
= e <

<JEres g

o
TRl e
0-L010

il

asane

T

3z

=0=

-9
=

Pl
Wiy

sous0e

[EEXL]
273
(ANEERNT

L

i

hessntay
NP,

k@ ¥ N
P
JI

AT

4

ity

.
vy

e
ey
o

tzooz
EXIRERRRNY;

‘u’l
d
i
L.

2
©

ity
o
i
T
o2l

Vs Hiny

6-?.
b
ey
B

L AL

III‘ ’

“fensips

III'1
ey

L 8
YL AR O 77
Sy XA

\ .
: : -R\z 2 :
l l]‘l.l.I.l]"I.I.l‘I'l"""‘l 'II n 1 z A, 20w ' a

Figure 13 PCB Assembly
A008716-01 & ~-02 A



Parts List

-01 Version

Figure 13 PCB Assembly

N\

ATARI

Item Part Number Qty. Description
1 008717-01 1 Sprint 4 P.C. Board
2 10-5101 4 Res, Carbon, 5%, 4, 100 0 RGA,66,6R,70
3 10-5102 18 " " A R1,2,4,5,8,10
11,16,52,65,67,
69,71,95-99,113
4 10-5103 52 10K R3,9,14,410,43,46
49,53-61,72-81,86-4
99-101,104-106,114~
121,124
5 10-5105 4 " " L N R23,28,33,38
6 10-5182 3 " " " " 1.8 " R63,84,85
7 10-5222 1 " " " 2.2k " R17
8 10-5223 1 . " " 22K " R15
9 10-5224 4 " " " 220K R21,26,31,36
10 10-5225 a " " " 2.2M R20,25,30,35
u 10-5331 3 " " N 330 R6,7,62
12 10-5335 4 " " " 3.3M R42,45,48,51
13 10-5392 1 - " " 3.9K R1B
14 10-5393 1 N ' " 39K R13
15 10-5473 4 " " " 47x R102,103,107,108
16 10-5474 4 " " "ot 470K R22,27,32,37
17 10-56813 ) - " " " s8R R24,29,34,39
18 10=5822 1 " b " 8.2K R19
19 10-5823 1 " N N FIS " R12
20 19-315502 2 Trimpot 5K . R109,110
21 19-315253 4 Trimpot 2500 R41,44,47,50
22 17-8BDVW2P0 ] Res, Wirewound 20W 2 " R122
23 1n-5681 1 Res, Carbon, 5%, 1/4W, 680 Ohm R123
24
25
2¢ 21-101103 4 CAP Mylar, 100V, .0luf C34,135,38,32
27 24-250106 8 " Electrolytic 25V,10uf c28-31,41-44
22 24-250227 1 " " 220uf c27
29 24-250108 2 " " 1000uf €71,72
30 24-250478 1 * " " 4700uf c75
11 27-250104 43 " Ceramic Disc,25V,.1luf C1-26,32,46€ -51
53-55,58,60-62
65,73,74

Item Part Number Qty. DESCRIFTION

32 27-250103 13 CAP Ceramic Disc, 25V .0luf €33,36,37,40
57, 64

13 27-250102 6 " " .001uf C€S52,59,67-70

34 27-250224 1 " " " .22uf C66

as 28-101221 2 - Dipped Mica, 100V 220pf C56,63

36

37

38

39 31-AlAF 2 Diode, Al4F CR5,6

40 31-1N914 a Diode, 1IN%14 CR1-4

a1

42

43

a4 33-2N3644 a Transistor, 2N3644 01-04

45

46

a7

48 17-7400 4 Integrated Circuit 7400 B4,17,J9,K9

49 37-7402 1 " " 7402 N1l

50 37-7403 1 " " 7403 Lio

51 37-7404 7 " " 7404 E2,E3,F3,H3,L3
RS5.,M9

52 37-7408 7 " " 7408 A2,D2,F2,CA4,F7
J7,D11

53 37-7410 1 " 7410 D4

54 37-7414 2 " 7414 D10,1112

55 37-7416 1 " " 7416 Hll

56 37-7420 1 " " 7420 R6

57 37-7427 3 " " 7427 H10

58 37-7432 4 " " 7432 C2,R3,38,M11

59 37-7437 1 " " 7437 c5

60 37-741574 S " " 74LS74 H4,D5,L9,K10
R10

61 37-74L875 5 " " 74L575 A6,B6,C6,D06,F6

62 37-7483 2 " " 7483 R5,P6

63 37-7486 2 " " 7486 F9,B10

64 37-7490 1 " " 7490 ES

65 37-7492 4 " " 7492 A9,B9,C9,D9

66 37-74125 1 " " 74125 P10

67 317-74153 1 " " 74153 NO

68 37-741L8157 3 - " 74LS157 MJ,N3,P)

69 37-7415163 13 " " 7415163 E4,J4,L4,M4,N4
P4,L5,M5,N5,P5,
p7,R7,H8

70 37-74164 2 " " 74164 Ef,F8

71 37-74L5165 8 " " 74L5165 K7,L7,M7,N7,
K8,L8,M48,N8

72 37-74166 1 " - 74166 FS

73 37-74174 1 " " 74174 J10

74 37-74L5175 3 " " 7415175 K4,K5,R8

75 37-74279 1 " " 74279 Ll)

76 37-555 4 " " 555 AB,B8,C8,D8

77 37-14042 1 " " 14042 E6

78 37-8197 2 " " aT97 . 33,X3

a A Warner Commumcatons Company

Note:

See Figure 14 for PCB Schematic diagrams.

37



>
—
o8
e
EY
40l
¥
(en)
[a VI
(s8]
—
5
-
s8]

ATARI

Item | Part Number Qty. DESCRIPTION Item | Part Number Qty. DESCRIPTION

79 37-9301 4 Integrated Circuit 9301 B2,R4,H3,N10 133 030034 -01 1 Sprint 4 Program Prom 2800 LSB Pl
a0 37-9312 3 9312 F10,K11,L12 134 030035 -01 1 " " " 2800 MSB Jl
81 37-9321 1 9321 M10 135 030036 -01 1 " " " 3000 LSB Nl
82 37-9334 1 " N 9334 Ell 136 030037 ~01 1 " " " 3000 MSB K1
83 37-LM339 2 " N LM339 J12,K12 137 030038 ~01 1 " " " 3800 LSB M1
84 37-TDA1004 2 Audio AMP TDAL004 Al2,B12 138 030039 -01 1 " " " 3800 MSB Ll
85 37-1M323 1 Regulator 1M323

86

87

88

89 62-001 1 Switch, SPST, Momentarty SW1(AS)

20 66-118PIT 1 Switch SPST, X 8 DIP SW2 (R9)

a1

92

93

94 72-1608C 2 Screws, Pan Hd, Phil., 6-32 x % Lg Cres

95 75-016 2 Washer, Flat #6

96 75-056 2 Washer, Lock, Int Star, #6

97 75-916¢ 2 Nut, Hex, #6-32, Cres

98

99

100

101 78-06001 1 Heatsink (LM323)

102 78-06022 2 Heatsink (TDA10N4)

103 78-13016 A/R Cement, (TDA1004 Heatsink)

101 78-16005 1 Silpad (1LM323)

105

106 .

107

108 79-42040 1 Socket, 40 Pin, MCD Insertion cl

109

110

111

112 90-102 1 Crystal 12.096 MNZ Y1

113

114

115

116 {., 90-6010 1 Integrated Circuit MCS6502 c3

117 90-7032 B Ram, 2102F H2,J2,K2,L2,M2,

N2,P2,R2

118

119

120

121 030024-0] 1 Sprint 4 Sync Prom r8

122 030028-0] 1 " CAR PIC 1 N6

123} 030029-01 1 " "ooto2 M6

124 | 0300300} 1 N o3 L6

125

126

127

128 | 030025-01 1 Sprint 4 Graphics PIC Prom 1 J6

129 | 030026-91 1 " " " "2 H6

130

131

132

e A Warner Communicahions Company
Note: See Figure 14 for PCB Schematic diagrams.

" 38



Parts List

-02 Version

Figure 13 PCB Assembly

N\

ATARI"

Item Part Number Qty. Description
1 008717-01 1 Sprint 4 P.C. Board
2 10-5101 4 Res, Carbon, 5%, iW, 100 O 264,66,68,70
3 10-5102 18 " " " " 1K r1,2,4,5,8,10
11,16,52,65,67,
$9,71,95-90,113
4 10-5103 52 10K ®3,9,14,40,43,46
49,53-61,72-83,86-94
99-101,104-106,114-
121,124
5 10-5105 4 " " A ] " R23,28,33,38
6 10-5182 3 " " " " 1.8K - R63,084,85
7 10-5222 1 " " "ot 2.2k R17
[l 10-5223 1 " " Tt 22K " R1S
9 10-5224 K " " " " 220K " R21,26,31,36
10 10-5225 4 " " "t o2aam 7 R20,25,30,35
11 10-5321 3 " " " " 330 . RG,7,62
12 10-5335 4 " " " 3.3m " R42,45,48,5]
13 10-5392 1 " " " 3.9K " R18
14 10-5393 1 ' " 39K " R13
15 10-5473 4 - " a7xK " R102,103,107,108
16 10-5474 4 A " " " o470k " R22,27,32,37
17 10-5683 4 " " " " 68K " R24,29,34,39
18 10-5822 1 " " " " 8.2K " RrR19
19 10-5823 1 " " A - 713 " R12
20 19-315502 2 Trimpot 5K M R109,110
21 19-315253 a4 Trimpot 250K " RA1,44,47,50
22 19-8DIYW2FO 1 Res, Wirewound 20W 2 " R122
23 10-5681 1 Res, Carbon, S%, 1/4w, 680 Ohm R123
24
25
26 21-101103 4 CAP Mylar, lo0v, .0lvEf C34,35,38,39
27 24-250106 8 Electrolytic 25V,10uf C28-31,41-44
28 24-250227 1 " 220uf c27
29 24-250108 2 " " 1000uf cr,72
30 24-250478 1 " " " 4700uf c75
31 27-250104 a3 “  Ceramic Disc,25V,.1luf c1-26,32,4€-51
53-55,58,60-62
65,73,74

Item | Part Number Qty. DESCRIPTION
32 27-250103 [3 CAP  Ceramic Disc, 25V  .0luf  €33,36,37,40
57, 64
33 27-250102 6 . " . - .00Iuf C52,59,67-70
34 27-250224 1 " M " . .22uf  C66
35 28-101221 2 ” Dipped Mica, 100V  220pf C56,63
36
37
ki
39 31-A14F 2 piode, AAF CR5,6
40 31-1N914 4 Diode, TN914 CR1-4
a1
12
43
14 33-2N3644 4 Transistor, 2N3644 01-04
45
46
a7
48 37-7400 a 7429 BA,H7,J9,K9
49 37-7402 1 7402 N1l
50 37-7403 1 7423 L0
51 37-7404 7 7434 E2,E3,F3,H3,L3
B5,M3
52 37-7408 7 . " 7408 A2,D2,F2,CA,F7
37,011 ’
53 37-7410 1 " . 7410 na
54 37-7414 2 N . 7414 D10,H12
55 37-7416 1 " " 7415 H11
56 37-7420 1 N - 7420 R6
57 37-7427 1 N ” 7427 H.0
S8 37-7432 ) " 7432 C2,R3,J8,M11
59 37-7437 1 7437 c5
60 37-74L574 5 " 741574 H4,p5,L9,K10
R10
61 37-74L575 5 " " 741575 M6,B6,C6,D6,F6
62 37-7483 2 " " 7483 R5,P6
63 37-7486 2 N 7486 F9,810
64 37-7490 1 . 7490 ES
65 37-7492 4 " " 7492 A9,B9,C9,D9
66 37-74125 1 " N 74125 1 20]
67 37-74153 1 " " 74153 N9
68 37-74L5157 3 " - 7415157 M3,N3,P3
€9 37-7415163 13 " " 74LS163 £A,J4,1.4,M4,N4
P4,15,M5,N5,P5,
P7,R7,18
70 37-74164 2 " " 14164 E8,FB
71 37-7415165 8 " " 7415165 X7,L7,M7,N7,
K8,L8,M8,N8
12 37-74166 1 " 74166 FS
73 37-74174 1 N 74174 Jio
74 37-741S175 3 " " 7415175 X4,X5,R8
75 37-74279 1 " " 74279 L1l
76 37-555 4 " " 555 AB,B8,C8,D8
77 37-14042 1 " " 14042 E6
78 37-8T97 2 " " 8197 J3,K3

a A Warner Communications Company

Note: See Figure 14

for PCB Schematic diagrams.

40



Parts List

-02 Version

Figure 13 PCB Assembly

M\

ATARI

41

Item Part Number Qty. DESCRIPTION Item Part Number Qty. Description
79 37-9301 4 Integrated Circuit 9301 B2,R4,119,N10 133 | 030031-01 1 Sprint 4 Program Rom 2800 Cl
BO 37-9312 3 v " 9312 F10,X11,1L12 134 | 030032-01 1 oot " " 3000 bl
Nw wwwwwww w " " Nww“ ”“m 135 | 030033-01 1 " " " " 3800 El
83 37-1.M339 2 " " 14339 J12,K12
84 37-TDALOOA 2 Audio AMP TDA1004 Al2,B12
B85 37-114323 1 Regulator M323
86
87
88
R9 62-001 1 Switch, SPST, Momentarty SWL(AS)
90 66-118P1IT 1 Switch SPST, X 8 DIP SW2 (RO)
91
92
93 .

94 72-1608C 2 Screws, Pan Hd, Phil., 5-32 x & Lg Cres

95 75-016 2 Washer, Flat #6 !

96 75-056 2 Washer, Lock, Int Star, *5

97 75-916¢ 2 Nut, Hex, #6-32, Cres

98

29

100

101 78-06001 1 Heatsink (LM323)

102 78-06022 2 Heatsink (TDA1004}

103 78-13016 A/R Cement, (TDA1004 Heatsink)

104 78-16005 1 Silpad (L#M323)

105

Joa

107

108 79-42040 1 Socket, 40 Pin, MOD Insertion c3

109

110

111

112 90-102 1 Crystal 12.096 M Y1

113

114

115

116 90-6010 1 Integrated Circuit MCS6502 c3

117 90-7032 8 Ram, 2102F H2,32,X2,5.2,M2,
N2,P2,R2

118

119

120

121 030024-01 1 Sprint 4 Sync Prom P8

122 | 030028-01 ] " CAR PIC 1 N6

123 030029-01 1 " " "2 M6

124} 030030-0) 1 " " R L6

125

126

127

128 030025-01 1 Sprint 4 Graphics PIC Prom 1 J6

129] 030026-g1 1 “ . " "2 "6

130

131

132

a A Wamer Commuincations Company

Note: See Figure 14 for PCB Schematic diagrams.



g
laisle l" = 3 ie —]b b)
< J A 8w J A8 ¢ D W
. 13 413 ni
i3 12 P Deet \.E?b] o Abeet Li?h! o
‘ oa 2lex 2lex os
aA ey 0t A3 ¢ on OB 6C GD &
CYCYENERL A2
] P
H
. L
b T 11Tz § z i P i
?’ - ~ ¢ © 2 AR ‘g 3
Ri24
Y +5V
N3 |
e
e
2sen—2{0% Tsen » I—f
4 10 P 3145 iwls L E L. 3iae
P A 8 ¢ O (D =3 [Fi
wu——-ﬂb aft 20y e Ticer Lezla y s 2o} VBLANK R
Ha Ha oL ey 5 : ! 33 20 w e
3l Ml ul Ls7esla cer  Zla @° ¢ 128V — 1A 2o 28 TBLARMKS
32M e a Bu-—c‘-c [} 2l Loy —IAS o V2 32
T = oA QB Ge Ad & 32v 3l.q P& B2 i =lu
T 14 [13 2 i ]’\ Qq L3175 |o
P 5 eV 1‘3 b a ‘o 1S =" VBLANK
av a0 ik
- 18
4y LI PRI %Y P TR
L 2V —diaa . I3
HBLANK 92 > > > 2 CE ¢k G
;' ; Z e 9 @ Y 9 )
I3 =
+5V <
5 2
m — >
8 3 JR— R 4 -
o [ ———: P CHAR LOAD PLAY FITLD
DAAAT ————‘;‘Am N an
DMA X ——1AY oa
DRy ————108 2 [ apZ
DAl —eme— AT s ° Ip=
P s
DAl Zhe \) o ny 7 A
omay — 31421 w92 o
TaARL ————2“ Al - 9301 8P~
pMas ————51A3 G o 2 is s op3 B
Ay ————IN2 5 \af €& & VL 35 b;-’-
v ___._—’—An by = 3 2
W A 2 G A 12 c
" Sa 1
e by
! CRE te — e He
e AZ
VERSION VO c cs NUMERAL . 2 [ 2_
= sly, e CoLoRry ! Al apd
+av a]. COLOR® A IpIO 3
lis 3
a8 ________—*——‘LA
DMAT ~Mo .
OMA L * -———-———-’]'w IS} ol St
DMAS———5|~8 2 “
DMAG ———1A7 3
g ————tiau HC o
BMAR 2as 4 02
DAl ——— A% -
DW———-’; A3 Q@ O
av ———A2 Q
2y AL g
Y _.._._J-.AG__
T
-0l 9
YERSION:
- *5v 2 a ] ¢ ceT <EP
LD ey Jppamm—m 3 O g SO colom
24 s LSl
5, AR I 1 o 3 2
PRAMT ————— NS a7 p—— SWAG 4 | P < QC cowoRd
PRAMG ——— Ay 7
PRAMS ————1a8 o 4 \ N
s T nusospt— L—n sl SGRERAL
PRAMS _.___—‘s-n. oalt
a0 e A S 3 L3
P TR § o R (P B
3 o L ¢ ¢o
PRAMS Ad 21
Sy ———in2 9, opt———""" \T‘ <
3 2
Ab c——
Z: — 2o o < 23 CRAR LOAD ?
o4&t 0€2
-0z 3
VERSION L
»

42



CRS

R1.4.510,1,52
AL 3
] +3v TO
uLLor E] ATEERING
v T oy
+ c27 ci-25

--_[z 2 l .Q‘Y'K‘ll

20V (LuREG)

24VAL w :
AlaF

(R

2svac [z x }—»—
Alaé

i

LasT
065 U580 | NOT USED

Cas

+5v
»
RG22 0
330 3
S <
A , 240 e
] 3 iq -
3 ) 2 5L © ;0 w4l {iz] wnite wio
2 2
™\ (23
__'_l"a_z/a ELRE T 02 (i3] Peren w0
c 12 .
T\ Ulan 4ol
5 13 33 {e] noLeT vio
E 4
N 4
PRFsY o 2afE [i] areen vio
£ [
I\e__ 13
J@'—"nusa'z N | BLuE vio
3 ¥ 0,
14 ) LAY N ) Re3
£ 5 Lo\ 3 e MNUE 122/ R [L-g
PRAMI—SD | @ 2j03
I 2e
COATH e a3 Z]‘, 3
- i ™
T CARL o9
P
s 2 HBLANK
N s '_,:@\_1_‘ VBLANK
PRAM? ) HEYNE
LS74
Toas3 —3Hek Gk ':F‘R" VSYNC V.3K
1 [=Y-
AR ComP SYNG
P —q o (COLOR)
V2 P 9 s L0 e
PRAM7——-‘DL’ a AYMC, PLAYFIELD % SIWER
—_ || v9e_la s
Toas3 e, @ )
3 carl 2o/
Pap—
(o \0
PRAMT ® 0@ o3
—_ TR
{oAps ez a2 2 8
cana =Ie

PCB Schematic Diagram
Sheet 1 of 6 A

COMP VIDEO
(8 & w)

43



44

v

+5v sy
Is Jis
o ]
3¢ [ ™ 4
a ay PRAM 7 5 ~a o1 VDY
3 Ple PRAM b 1 N
L PRAMS T woe
A1 PN PRAMAG g T o 12
1 o s PRAMD 3 % o3 viIoy
il 1]
1 7 Vi
——3 " Pt el ] vioq
S 2 )
! T e
| a {9 o
oSVT
. i
2 aa
= WS 1
Ty d viDs
N )
3 RFE— Vit
FIEEN 12
Py : N 3——Vid7
! Ao i
Ziaz 0 od— s
E] Zae @
- g.a 0 3ise O _
— &6 ci2
— : DUy
—_—2
9l as sV T
T 2
= %A‘ <
g ]
— 5|8 oI—— viD Y
2
3
)
7
P

on ——3aa o b
ia 2
32m Al | p——
m:.—y N ‘ .
Lan ——{A2 2 pi——
9 2
L) e\ 3 1as H ey
an 12125 ap—
10 3
5w | Ra  Sp——
910 Ep—
f —
ap2
2
Y-
——

256

(e MAE

DMAY
LOAD

DAL

[SISYNY

x )
P ——tCe™
ey 7% 2oL
2 LSiw3
A @8 oC_ap ¢
Ta T T T rx
=
8 o wom N
< |« ].» < 12
s 212 (¢ |o
ia la fo 10 13
[2 1o |5 le is
S~ & + o o
- L o
0], N /
—24eeT s
- . < ey @
i
oA 93 oe =D 1

La 3 12 |0 T‘

:
FEERE
EEBEE

~
z csP s
1=l pon ik
ST Lses %0
—={Cx
A 9B Q¢ GD T

EREACRTN €
]




< 1< < 1%
S fs [2 s
8 1o 1o o

-0
T3z *w swae -
802 aa 82ap33da
>3>> >3 >3>>> 3> >
n iid {3 |8 |5 LIJ\ZL!L-LLL o =
f AR oE T e B EEEERS
M9 LOADS —qs/L LOADS — %L s P can:
LINGS i3 N7 is N
LSies » \nm LSies ,
e L idee & o
4 E3 4
Im J\o
L
il 4 =
21205 v = Q¢ 1 " “ N
1;;1; adsae 338332 3
.ao%a =333 > >3 >35> 5
- 5v~¢|!\$!l¢!b 11\\11:!“!!‘55 =
LN AN € F & »
—_ ' k) p—
- i —d3/L -
LoADG '—yjsm M7 LoADw s o a2
e
. Stes LSS -
3 2% —2ice - &z 2ce S — T
k24 . 3t
oa Ixo 4[\9
v22,0 ~3nd s o
62208 adgaadag
T e .3 e >335 >3 >3333 5>
FEEL EanaNA1AA ebdel L]
19333 T;v.\ztsH3Lso whe s pe |3 sle =T
A e o Fani, A8 C O & F & n
LCAD T =9 $/¢ L7 Gw \_QAEY—;!/L Le cu-z——-cAa!
13 '
4 }, 2 - Lol — 17 2 LStes .
——4 o — I
3 S < st a1 A P AR
1C4
—Seer
» 7&‘ MA cn-'—‘—-Dv L) Im
EP (sied %4 T
ce
Qs &8 aC b ¢
CRERCECRG o
| 22, e w
L 284aa 2 3a
> > > > > > 3>
CANT T N 12 1
« € 1€ |< ey 5
30z 2 e B caee
Lsibs —
-”" CARq
$2
Jm
MY =
3
ca

MOT ION

Figure 14 PCB Schematic Diagram
Sheet 2 of 6 A

45



L)
e 2 DTS =2 +3v +sv +5v vav +8v v v rsv
nA avll nhola  bslols lshols lshels labols hsjols  lshofs halols
Tden ——t 13l lia /M| CE RN Tk /M T W N L /W Zk RIW E’! RIW
P3 A
AV Bl - L2 BIVS
A | o
LSi1S7 a7
1
32y iy re
2’ 2 s
ss SY >
3 Irf A4
Lo
= A3
e S a2
A avh2 a AL
4 8
oV rp
ASLr A L H2 $2 X2 L2 M2 N2 P2 R2
! ) N3 20-7032 | 90-7032| 90-7032 | 90-7032 | 90-7032| 90-703Z | 90-7032 | 30-7032
av e it 5t oolor do|or oo lpr do|dl Solor Dojodr ®oldr vo
V8 Lq187 " 2 \2 \ 2 \ [} A 2 [RER [ 53
e I B O N O DU DR IO D E
A 3y = = = = - =
ol
$S 8T
i (X3
32 =
1
Lan 3A 3y hi
10!
aa3z ——138
4, 2
aza——l-‘* ay
8A2 98 M3
TeK 1A Iy 2
8AL sm LsIs?
8 A oy
sau —58 2 ; 3 3 % 5 3 )
S ST P4l Did
3 5 5 5 b} 3
s o © E] ] @
v L a < ) o o o 8 a
az =
—
o7
oS
o4
33
o2
o
ve
P 5V
3 19
AR
BAIG——] AID o7 o7
BA 9 —— DAY o6l ve
548 12lAe os s
BA7T LAY ¢y o oa
‘N_____uz Ae CH o3
A S AS (-} D2
P
SR 3A4 Has o )
B2 o 3A3 2ia fg oo 23 oa
8AZ 2laz g
3 n
BA! A O
3ag Zlaa
oe) 08
g2 2411411
—_ o L
RoMa > =
8 ~02 VERSION /

46



PRAMT ——Shn 2 DAt
L$‘7ss o oMma?l
PRAMG 2 10 o OMAG
12 SMAL
K4 I3
w g m Y -2 PRAMS i3 40 “a DMAS
- 4 |
53stsiis T T mt— e
114 <41 u ro e twaa
o ¥y o o o o PRAMEG —————iiB 3
AaadQoe oo 1 Ta) TwAs
K2 e Q B
s 8Ty 7 s T
A S > ¥ -
=L
afla of ;N T o0
54 2@
s &3, o L 1 PRAMI 320 . Cltiaid
o'q_{>" e Cs 73 OMAY
NS a8 |s LSTS o az
5 T b4 PRAM2 2l3n M om
oo pHs___
3 la ol Sl R N P utak
_{> o2 Ll S™AL
oalis Q-
e - . o PRAMS e @ : dmae
oo | —
3 2~ 3 - R e YY)
""1% 1 X K &
=Y . [ , 9 T!
33 »
ava J ez
\
RAM —
/ 5V 5V +5V 15V .5y +5v \
18 '8 lus lla '8 Lé
BAG 3 N
349 = A9
38 Lo Ag
anr — AT
|
2. A
5AS 2 s
e —2 s
8a3 Ay
aaz 7 A2
& A
BAL s = \
NG - A® \
P ¢ 4 t o3 SN ost— o7 N ocapfe 03 L] aapl o7 M o4} D3 » At 57
o o3l2 5, N [ S 3 o3t o e CY LI 0 of2 52 | 2 o3f—ne
|
3 oafi .o S ool os 9 oofte—mn, q cft—os § oefli—— o § cz—:-—-us
n 4 - 14 n 14 n 14 14 " ) \
= Q ot oY) & Q o [-TH 2 0 & oé C-EO o "% 7_10 o1 ° @ O\ p——— 04
\o \O_LS lO_L’ \Q_L’ RE \c‘L’
T
~ 'g b3
H 5 g MEMORY
- =
\ /

-O1 VERSION

Figure 14 PCB Schematic Diagram

Sheet 3 of 6 A

47



+5v

vy +Sv <
2
" EEOEH, 2
RESET [¥-34
swi ‘53 2s
!
_I_/ ‘/CHZ AS AlS
‘ - Ne 23 AG
i
reav
M9° A 2% 13lca 3A3
1 \
32y 03 o4
TSST 12432 Nwt Nz 22 3los 2
2
— <3 A2\ 3
TIMGR 4 22 1158 SAn
TSt —t 20-6oi0 .
TEST
4
2ls 1‘;’ . 66502) ob2 '—:@"—.amo
i 4

WRAM =3 NS
2032

Ay

A7

AS

3
FOMO O OO O OO OO 1R O HO HO OO H®
ﬁém
3

A4
37
an 39
Y
2
SYse A2 "
A o
¥so.
A 2
a4
Riw 22
! e .
000000 w2 e )
2)
. 1 3
2!@35 @@@(29) 04 2 BPL
£3
p7tR& 9{};5— Sausy
B
\ e ol 1{27;3-—- DRUSw
sl 5{%&_ DRus §
| | 7
salz2 1 -1vi xS
'
1 (2]
p3fie j‘/\;" ELTES
3
13
nafRt 255
5 BN
o P& 127 B
&
arEd,
22 I {>‘ Sauio
T ~ - =
5 3 2 £ =2 3 5 2

48



“a Fr N o
w AIV\YOY\.
»
o
g
rS

pe———— RCMZ

Bt WAL

12

p——— TRAC SEL READ

1"
P——— YBULANMX READ

2

1]
~N
~ B

I
ks )
- 13

2
] &

L7
&

b

13 —
P A/D READ
2 e
p————= COI5J READ

if
p———— &A% XEAD®

o —————
P——— OPTIONS R&AD
2

——— [}
Oauwsa —

DRIQ @

Lsie_| g

ATTRALT

3

L2 b ST ReRET
2 S WL ST y-T-rees
b (GTCTSioN 3 eeSET
b2 Coisiom 9 RESET
WZTL B, A CATER

e g et o
P WRiTe ZRASH WORD
p———=TIMER SLSET

m
Q

BA2
8A} Ll d

M0

~ G = N -
w1k o

—

!
ang —2a
8AL ——ij.hc
9321

<

-
18

12
L [~24 KD 3
Ell @ SKID3
10
D os——— w02

L)
A2 ad ; SRt
Al QAp=——=== START LAMP 4
') R
L P STARY LAMP 3
9338 QT STARY LAMP2

4
i STARY LAMP |
Tr:
P

&

BAd
VA3
A2
BAL

M

|

Figure 14 PCB Schematic Diagram

Sheet 4 of 6 A

(44 Q

7

—
ATTRACT



50

WRITE 45y -
D/A LATCH
s 752585353
I3 " b4 g; cdt.\ o d?u
Q p—
oBLS Y ——2{2D 22‘6‘2 214 !
Be o tex &l
— 3
DIUS2 —— D =l &3 2 2
\4042““2 2 22¢ 3
4 - S
DBUSE ———9D ol 213 4
: 3 “ls
3@_\_ 39 .
veus e ——Fho als N2 : .
PoL 82K 7 c
1 R T
1o
9 $1
SHIFT 3 !’—‘/
>-——————————' 13
Xi2
sTeeR 4 @—“!“ﬂov
LHFTa .——4\.“3”
- oz 8Py
+10V
UNREG 2 a :
| H o @
LT |
corn w1z 13
TR J[Tsasisz
]
| 2 ®o
3 IR} (23
2 ——§-| o7
i <, Fo 2 115%4
v' 5 932 I
49
Lo 5 DA (P
COIN 7 <
TR A w
S o
— 2
e Z
r °
RY8
+sv
~ 14

START 0.2
LAMPY T
-~ -+
+5 R97
e AAA - - — VN~ ¥5Y
TYYS : ﬂ i ™
ey - - NQ START 10
LAMP 2 T
L
: N R9%
+sv .
- -9 - ] +sSy
et S %
e T = T\ nn START o2
LAMPZ e
F 3ol =<
| =
R3S
+Sv
P A Al I [Y] * == sV
0o L . R
N - —_- NO LTARY s 5
? LAMPS le
> 4 s
P
' -
+4v

A/D READ



—_—
COLLISIGN

I RESET

caqZ

Pt ———
COLLISION

< RESET

- s
!
Rilb
- +
B
t
IS
- +sv
N LI
' gue
cxsefo - EH Y
+
‘. In
- ]
CARL M3 ,[ 3 \, 4 21, 1
32 3, we
932
=F
< -—
sla 7
t | “lg
5 7l T
8 &
9 ?‘l 7 9 7
! L
Y
H
<
3

CARY —

4oLl

3 RESET

—_— 3

PUAYT \Es_b
— i
CAma <22

LANG &

LANG
ConT/PLAYER
LOLKED oVT

CoLLisioN 4

&Z ReserT —]
[N
21
2z
5 o
330 x Sy |
a ey ob
n3 g
s a3 & b f2
w A 3
G—" Co
10 1] PP
L Shet
12 et ?;\‘)
1S
13 e
\4 12 262 2y
S 2lies
i Blzey
I st 82
0l "; (X3
- u v
oe s 332ESE
sy 7

DPT DG
%E€AD

=

Sw
.---o/o--@—v
=

TRK
SEL SW

S

1]

Mo
1S 93
25
1%
2
1O o
ol
= p)
<
V)

TesT

o7

+Sv

Rl
14

P15
2N3

TR S&L READ

1z2s 1

8197 ‘
13

+3SV
— 14
YBILANKE qu
RE
1% gy |
1
i 1t
ValAng !
READ —
i .
| TELT
TESY

©7

Ve

Figure 14 PCB Schematic Diagram
Sheet 5 of 6 A

51



52

+5v

R2%
wBX <
PRAMS 2o a e rzo 3
- 2z
BH—
3 Ot oS 2.2m
PRAM 20 14 223
[.£o]
[SYZINAN N
lep=
PRAM 2 Lho =l R22
ao}> arx
PRAMY €0 a 221
€2 TV 2208 &
BS 3
AT
LOAT D
CRAMS

FPRAMY ———eet?
2

POAM 2 et

FRAMY

Load?

PRAMS

PRAMY

FaAM2

FRAMY

&3 4 [t:
— 1 E o
LoADd Sa

ERAMOD
PRAM | =2
PRam

FaAMY

—
LOAD4

3 esv
el
R?7
A\ MoTOR
PAI
R7w
L
75
% Lear
T
=
ATTRACLT ~
- |7
1 e s
(.3 cY sy
Gleoa 2 3
24 6B 3¢ ad | 4
TRENE 'a =
(4 - R72 MITOR2
‘e
Bwils ELS
l’ 73
=13
274
A9
iow
ATTRACT
L.
B
! P8 39 r§—-~sv
a2
i 2
cPa
DA 08 UC WD 1
Z 1 9 (8 =
" ’83
1 AR MoTOR 3}
éd.“lz (Ow
282
5%
RaI
ee | cas
I
ATTRALT
7
) 5
P8 A9 P—rsV
q 92 o
LIPYN 2
8A 23 ¢ QA%
EACMENES N
o rR80
-1 O, WA MOTOR &
Z 9 o€
< 279
o<
78
o ce8



<

£J01¢
ol %
xﬁ“
im
‘E
[

s

Yoo ,‘"
Ri105 P2 Dy frd lele = .
MOTORY MW . 1 L7
toc re I:a -
zs a e——y
s R0y P———! & H [ERY
Mo Torg - N < TCAcos
o< Bl
Qo4
——AAA— 4|35 >
aana AN = cse i iz <y
2152 r" |
A Lo o
SCREECH) ————A/"/d e |
278 [ 254
R.33 ——i}
PRIy — A i J_;gs X
e ‘e ,_I - -

£
>
B
=

BAr i

SeiEECHY

TCREELS

-
b {3} AL ot ke
Z

10¢

MOTIR Y =AW -
N I
<y |
oTORG AN |

T
=
ATTRACT
(34
-] 3
By <
SIa (%-)
1Ld
R§)
24 38 03 2% 2k OF ot AN

T2 18 s 1@ (e ltrl

i~

Figure 14 PCB Schematic Diagram

RLI araZs
VWA~
LR X-v) Ve

AUDIO

Sheet 6 of 6 A

72
- AU %4

1030

Ces =

SECRTECHY
SCREELH2

SCREECH)Y

1
@‘——s:uuna
5K 10%

53



o
FOR Powegm suPPy IOV |\ gsg AC CORD -2l
SCHEMATIC SEE 00TI91-0\ oyt 71_-’° : ° . c]
W w! 1 TEST
([222z2582%50 MMN BEcY
= v INO. Ne
FIN §5§ 2|2 - TP
wee Oled
0
44 PIN EDGE BK
CONNECTOR, . B,
o5V T B =
6. BN CT A trrae
TV UNBEG e
1OV UNREG & T__I J
o SEL NO |3 TS
COMP ViDeEo B4W)| C |,
M (<o) 4 ~
TEST N.o. D e
GAS | N.O. 5 e -
GAS 2 N.O. E 1t
GAS 3 N.O. G By
GAS & RO, |~ | VAT
STEER. 2 7 e
ISTEER Bl L L
STEER + B ol
STeeEr 3 Sl oyrve
I FT 2 3 BR /W
TSHET | A T | L1
SHIET & =0 veyion
SHIET 3 N oo
GREEN VIDES [ -
VIOLET VIDED [ M t{f/’;‘
WHITE VIORQ |12 Bx/ B0 —
TBLLE VIDEQ N TETR
_PEACH VIDEOLD =
SV P =
coN & NG & w//g&
SO = NG R MY
com_ 2 NG 15—
CO\N | N.C. E=) 5. /Y
STARTYT | N.O. & 7Y
START 2NO. | T ENTY -
START A N.O. |17 ENYA
STARY & N.O. |9 FTag
AUCIO 1 & 2 =S voyrn;
AUDIC D84 [V b
25V AC \9 RIBK
sV AC W OO L r——
ZeVAC =)
Soe—feee
5w _GRD (A ryior
TV GRD Y=
2BV T e N
AUDIO RETURN | 2 = TR ’
I = WY
> [ e 2
L § lalan . ol W3 3w S 3 v qﬁ
3 \Z'FQ 3 =2 Q S Z S| 2 %
WY r‘r.P. o$cﬁ z o$‘!3 Z gn 2| 9 O Bk,
-] 3
i L ZL‘za]Hzﬂ"iél 1,?-’3 w/oR.
To
3 GvieN| B > G| B O N ™ 22| o
of \ T.P —»f 9 E TE GAD GAD 626 DO 0 wiY
2 © 4 > .-
VOLUME ‘FELN"O' |
' Cof
CONTROLS 4 3 2 ! U e
SPEAKERD GAS A

54




TV

Y 5 22 PIN EDGE
W IGN % CONNECTOR,
W/BK. 75_
(o |
7
Br/Bu 5 e
3
BR/GN o ’(
R Y -
2. OR/W VW |
BRIR %3 ORI/BK. 2[BK. i 5TEER3
=1 = 2R o Y d )
wich CRIY 4| < 4
[2) ANTW, R : L.J-@L._
i | &Y
R v AT T3 3
19 3 a? o
WISN_ 75 LGN|° ] % en ] YN
W/GN _%_LZ_ P | 2
— PLAYER 1 gf
1 t
| B/ W
]
i
CONTROL PANEL
VIW | 1l To CONTROW
VK] 2] PAaNeEL PEACH
M R 3 BLUE
suiw [ TN ool PATER e a ) [CAR 1
= TO L 2
SRl conTRoL SN Lo o
2 = com
BUrY [0, | PANE - Bww |27 “Beow || § Sock.
BN/Wos| PLAYER o] o8 2
ol 4 ] 3] .
o FL; T CAR 3 ]]ﬂ_ — U:CARZ
&N :;g GREEN POWER SUPPLY vVioLeT
— rC“‘“ fomen}
S FAN
SWW L1 TO TOP VIEW
GN/BK| 72| CONTROL -
GNI= 3| PANEL
YT A o A e
—eNw o OAYER By i 0CKOUT|
of 2 B o1z \'c.écu)gl
B/wi ® oo 1 Coil Door.
-g'é RIBK i COUNTE | SANERD
GN —O—-O—t
19 B pe H : 82
oR o__o_;_ 5 |
o——crg I
el OO )
Y of-oi2 |
1
( o[z P
B
BU ! NEE<L Q_:T‘“
5102 ~ 1Bk 15
7 ) TO
B 1,
4l COIVN
22l DooR
51l PAATERS
8 2ua4
\Q|
ol
ol
s
o IR =T D
5 Figure 15 Harness Schematic A
—

55



